ITEM NO.96

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).36954/2013

U.O.I & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADIP KUMAR ACHARIJEE

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

For Respondent(s)

UPON he

Service repo Service report in respect of the sole respondent is awaited. List again on 16.4.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)

REGISTRAR

rd

www.ecourtsindia.com