S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 36954/2013

INDIA

SECTION XIV

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/05/2013 in WPC No. 3530/2010 passed by the High Court of Gauhati)

U.O.I & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADIP KUMAR ACHARIJEE

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.P. Singh, Sr.Adv.

Mr. B.P. Nahar, Adv.
Mr. Revati Raghvan, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sureshan P., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Petitioners are allowed three weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.

(Suman Jain) Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Rajni Mukhi Date: 2014.10.18 13:00:55 IST Reason: